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St Albans - Group A
The following applies to each ride unless otherwise stated within the individual ride information:
Meet time: 10:00 am Depart time: 10:30 am Contact name: Kevan Harrop

Ride Date Group Meet Meet
Time

Departure
Time Lunch Principal Leader Important Note

Tue 05/01/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Kevan Harrop WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 12/01/2021 Group A King William IV 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Chris Knox WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 19/01/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader David Whiskerd WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 26/01/2021 Group A King William IV 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Gary McMahon WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 02/02/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Peter Bullen WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 09/02/2021 Group A King William IV 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Roger Bowman WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 16/02/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Rudy Pedri WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 23/02/2021 Group A King William IV 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Bob Rall WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 02/03/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Chris Horn WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 09/03/2021 Group A King William IV 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Gary Dixie WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT



Ride Date Group Meet Meet
Time

Departure
Time Lunch Principal Leader Important Note

Tue 16/03/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Liz Cruse WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 23/03/2021 Group A King William IV 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Chris Selkirk WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT

Tue 30/03/2021 Group A Harpsfield Hall 10:00 10:30 Circular ride chosen by
leader Perham Harding WILL RUN IF COVID REGULATIONS

PERMIT




